
Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.30.22

List of Competitors
ICE TEAM TORINO
22 CASAGRANDE Lucrezia ITT ITA
23 PICHIERRI Nancy ITT ITA
24 GRILLANDINI Mikias ITT ITA
25 PERETTI Niccolò ITT ITA
49 TUNNO Maurizio ITT ITA
48 TUNNO Francesco ITT ITA
47 SALINO Alberto ITT ITA
46 CAPONE Sebastian ITT ITA
45 SAVALLI Giulia ITT ITA
44 PERETTI Martina ITT ITA
43 DI STASI Giorgia ITT ITA
13 VARESE Eleonora ITT ITA
12 SAVALLI Rebecca ITT ITA
11 MARINO Giulia ITT ITA
10 LANZAVECCHIA Giulia ITT ITA
8 CUSIMANO Wiiliam ITT ITA
5 BONANNO Luca ITT ITA
4 BILANCIO Antimo ITT ITA
2 ANEDDA Mattia ITT ITA

BORMIO GHIACCIO
34 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR ITA
33 POZZI Desirè BOR ITA
32 POZZI Margherita BOR ITA
31 ANZI Chiara BOR ITA
30 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR ITA
29 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR ITA
28 DE PIAZZA Viola BOR ITA
27 MAGAROTTO Rebecca BOR ITA
35 CIANFRONE Noemi BOR ITA
36 PRAOLINI Giorgia BOR ITA
37 CONFORTOLA Elena BOR ITA
38 DURANTE Raffaele BOR ITA

VELOCISTI FIAMMA
41 VIGLIANISI Gaia VFT ITA
40 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VFT ITA
39 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VFT ITA
51 VIGLIANISI Morena VFT ITA
19 ROLFO Manuel VFT ITA
18 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VFT ITA
16 FERRARI Roberto VFT ITA
15 CONGEDI Matilda VFT ITA

SPORTING CLUB PINERO
14 MILANI Michela PIN ITA
21 BIANCHI Alex PIN ITA

PINEROLOTO2006
50 AGRETTI Lorenzo PIT ITA

SPORT EVOLUTION SERI
42 PIACENTINI Matteo SES ITA



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.30.39

List of Competitors
JUN E M/F
22 CASAGRANDE Lucrezia ITT ITA
23 PICHIERRI Nancy ITT ITA
24 GRILLANDINI Mikias ITT ITA
25 PERETTI Niccolò ITT ITA
27 MAGAROTTO Rebecca BOR ITA
28 DE PIAZZA Viola BOR ITA
29 CONFORTOLA Elisa BOR ITA
30 BRADANINI Ilenia BOR ITA
31 ANZI Chiara BOR ITA
32 POZZI Margherita BOR ITA
33 POZZI Desirè BOR ITA
34 SPECHENHAUSER Anna BOR ITA
39 CRAVANZOLA Alberto VFT ITA
40 CRAVANZOLA Giorgio VFT ITA
41 VIGLIANISI Gaia VFT ITA

JUN F M/F
35 CIANFRONE Noemi BOR ITA
36 PRAOLINI Giorgia BOR ITA
37 CONFORTOLA Elena BOR ITA
38 DURANTE Raffaele BOR ITA
42 PIACENTINI Matteo SES ITA
43 DI STASI Giorgia ITT ITA
44 PERETTI Martina ITT ITA
45 SAVALLI Giulia ITT ITA
46 CAPONE Sebastian ITT ITA
47 SALINO Alberto ITT ITA
48 TUNNO Francesco ITT ITA
49 TUNNO Maurizio ITT ITA
50 AGRETTI Lorenzo PIT ITA
51 VIGLIANISI Morena VFT ITA

ESO  M/F
2 ANEDDA Mattia ITT ITA
4 BILANCIO Antimo ITT ITA
5 BONANNO Luca ITT ITA
8 CUSIMANO Wiiliam ITT ITA
10 LANZAVECCHIA Giulia ITT ITA
11 MARINO Giulia ITT ITA
12 SAVALLI Rebecca ITT ITA
13 VARESE Eleonora ITT ITA
14 MILANI Michela PIN ITA
15 CONGEDI Matilda VFT ITA
16 FERRARI Roberto VFT ITA
18 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VFT ITA
19 ROLFO Manuel VFT ITA
21 BIANCHI Alex PIN ITA



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.31.43

Distance Classification 222 meter JUN F M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 49 Maurizio TUNNO ITT ITA 1 1-1-1 26.65
2 46 Sebastian CAPONE ITT ITA 2 2-2-2 27.30
3 48 Francesco TUNNO ITT ITA 3 3-1-1 26.55
4 44 Martina PERETTI ITT ITA 4 4-2-2 28.55

Final Group 2
5 47 Alberto SALINO ITT ITA 1 1-3-1 27.76
6 51 Morena VIGLIANISI VFT ITA 2 2-4-2 29.12
7 37 Elena CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 3 3-4-2 29.71
8 43 Giorgia DI STASI ITT ITA 4 4-3-1 29.44

Final Group 3
9 38 Raffaele DURANTE BOR ITA 1 1-3 30.68
10 36 Giorgia PRAOLINI BOR ITA 2 2-3 30.88
11 45 Giulia SAVALLI ITT ITA 3 3-3 34.15
12 35 Noemi CIANFRONE BOR ITA 4 4-3 34.34



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.31.57

Distance Classification 333 meter JUN F M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 49 Maurizio TUNNO ITT ITA 1 1 39.77
2 47 Alberto SALINO ITT ITA 2 2 40.59
3 46 Sebastian CAPONE ITT ITA 3 3 45.3
4 48 Francesco TUNNO ITT ITA 4 4 54.62

Final Group 2
5 44 Martina PERETTI ITT ITA 1 1 42.20
6 43 Giorgia DI STASI ITT ITA 2 2 43.76
7 51 Morena VIGLIANISI VFT ITA 3 3 45.53
8 37 Elena CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 4 4 45.92

Final Group 3
9 38 Raffaele DURANTE BOR ITA 1 1 45.23
10 36 Giorgia PRAOLINI BOR ITA 2 2 48.15
11 45 Giulia SAVALLI ITT ITA 3 3 50.83
12 35 Noemi CIANFRONE BOR ITA 4 4 51.12



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.32.12

Distance Classification 444 meter JUN F M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 49 Maurizio TUNNO ITT ITA 1 1-1 51.66
2 48 Francesco TUNNO ITT ITA 2 2-1 53.42
3 47 Alberto SALINO ITT ITA 3 3-2 54.46
4 43 Giorgia DI STASI ITT ITA 4 4-2 56.79
5 37 Elena CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 5 5-2 56.78
6 46 Sebastian CAPONE ITT ITA 6 6-1 54.92

Final Group 2
7 44 Martina PERETTI ITT ITA 1 1-3 55.12
8 51 Morena VIGLIANISI VFT ITA 2 2-3 58.68
9 36 Giorgia PRAOLINI BOR ITA 3 3-3 59.19
10 38 Raffaele DURANTE BOR ITA 4 4-4 59.80
11 45 Giulia SAVALLI ITT ITA 5 5-5  1:06.42
12 35 Noemi CIANFRONE BOR ITA 6 6-4  1:05.73



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.32.26

Overall Classification JUN F M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 49 Maurizio TUNNO ITT ITA 102 3 1-1-1 51.66
2 48 Francesco TUNNO ITT ITA  42 9 2-3-4 53.42
3 46 Sebastian CAPONE ITT ITA  37 11 6-2-3 54.92
4 47 Alberto SALINO ITT ITA  34 10 3-5-2 54.46
5 44 Martina PERETTI ITT ITA   8 16 7-4-5 55.12
6 43 Giorgia DI STASI ITT ITA   8 18 4-8-6 56.79
7 37 Elena CONFORTOLA BOR ITA   5 20 5-7-8 56.78
8 51 Morena VIGLIANISI VFT ITA 21 8-6-7 58.68
9 38 Raffaele DURANTE BOR ITA 28 10-9-9 59.80
10 36 Giorgia PRAOLINI BOR ITA 29 9-10-10 59.19
11 45 Giulia SAVALLI ITT ITA 33 11-11-11  1:06.42
12 35 Noemi CIANFRONE BOR ITA 36 12-12-12  1:05.73



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.31.15

Final  333 meter  ESO  M/F

Race 12, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA13 Eleonora VARESE
ITT ITA8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO
ITT ITA2 Mattia ANEDDA
VFT ITA15 Matilda CONGEDI
ITT ITA4 Antimo BILANCIO
ITT ITA12 Rebecca SAVALLI

Final  444 meter  JUN F M/F

Race 15, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA49 Maurizio TUNNO
ITT ITA48 Francesco TUNNO
ITT ITA47 Alberto SALINO
ITT ITA43 Giorgia DI STASI
BOR ITA37 Elena CONFORTOLA
ITT ITA46 Sebastian CAPONE

Final  555 meter  JUN E M/F

Race 18, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

BOR ITA29 Elisa CONFORTOLA
BOR ITA28 Viola DE PIAZZA
ITT ITA25 Niccolò PERETTI
ITT ITA23 Nancy PICHIERRI
ITT ITA22 Lucrezia CASAGRANDE
BOR ITA34 Anna SPECHENHAUSER

Final  222 meter  ESO  M/F

Race 40, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA13 Eleonora VARESE
ITT ITA2 Mattia ANEDDA
PIN ITA21 Alex BIANCHI
ITT ITA5 Luca BONANNO

Final  222 meter  JUN F M/F

Race 44, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA49 Maurizio TUNNO
ITT ITA46 Sebastian CAPONE
ITT ITA48 Francesco TUNNO
ITT ITA44 Martina PERETTI



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.31.15

Final  333 meter  JUN E M/F

Race 48, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

BOR ITA28 Viola DE PIAZZA
ITT ITA25 Niccolò PERETTI
BOR ITA29 Elisa CONFORTOLA
ITT ITA23 Nancy PICHIERRI

Final  333 meter  ESO  M/F

Race 51, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA13 Eleonora VARESE
ITT ITA2 Mattia ANEDDA
PIN ITA21 Alex BIANCHI
VFT ITA15 Matilda CONGEDI
ITT ITA5 Luca BONANNO
ITT ITA8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO

Final  333 meter  JUN F M/F

Race 54, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA49 Maurizio TUNNO
ITT ITA47 Alberto SALINO
ITT ITA46 Sebastian CAPONE
ITT ITA48 Francesco TUNNO

Final  444 meter  JUN E M/F

Race 58, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

BOR ITA29 Elisa CONFORTOLA
BOR ITA28 Viola DE PIAZZA
ITT ITA23 Nancy PICHIERRI
ITT ITA25 Niccolò PERETTI



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.33.00

Distance Classification 333 meter JUN E M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 28 Viola DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 1 1-1-1 36.86
2 25 Niccolò PERETTI ITT ITA 2 2-2-1 37.18
3 29 Elisa CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 3 3-1-1 37.30
4 23 Nancy PICHIERRI ITT ITA 4 4-2-1 38.2

Final Group 2
5 22 Lucrezia CASAGRANDE ITT ITA 1 1-3-2 38.74
6 41 Gaia VIGLIANISI VFT ITA 2 2-3-2 38.23
7 34 Anna SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 3 3-4-2 40.1
8 27 Rebecca MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 4 4-4-2 41.11

Final Group 3
9 32 Margherita POZZI BOR ITA 1 1-3 39.77
10 30 Ilenia BRADANINI BOR ITA 2 2-3 41.33
11 24 Mikias GRILLANDINI ITT ITA 3 3-3 43.4
12 31 Chiara ANZI BOR ITA 4 4-3 45.4

Final Group 4
13 39 Alberto CRAVANZOLA VFT ITA 1 1-4 45.13
14 33 Desirè POZZI BOR ITA 2 2-4 47.18
15 40 Giorgio CRAVANZOLA VFT ITA 3 3-4 53.82



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.34.09

Distance Classification 444 meter JUN E M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 29 Elisa CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 1 1 47.76
2 28 Viola DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 2 2 49.0
3 23 Nancy PICHIERRI ITT ITA 3 3 51.76
4 25 Niccolò PERETTI ITT ITA 4 4  1:01.37

Final Group 2
5 34 Anna SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 1 1  1:03.70
6 27 Rebecca MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 2 2  1:04.32
7 41 Gaia VIGLIANISI VFT ITA 3 3  1:04.91

Final Group 3
8 32 Margherita POZZI BOR ITA 1 1 54.9
9 30 Ilenia BRADANINI BOR ITA 2 2 57.28
10 24 Mikias GRILLANDINI ITT ITA 3 3  1:06.46
11 39 Alberto CRAVANZOLA VFT ITA 4 4  1:10.68

Final Group 4
12 31 Chiara ANZI BOR ITA 1 1  1:01.6
13 33 Desirè POZZI BOR ITA 2 2  1:17.39
14 40 Giorgio CRAVANZOLA VFT ITA 3 3  1:22.10

Final Group 2
22 Lucrezia CASAGRANDE ITT ITA P P  0.0



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.33.57

Distance Classification 555 meter JUN E M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 29 Elisa CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 1 1-1 59.80
2 28 Viola DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 2 2-1  1:00.25
3 25 Niccolò PERETTI ITT ITA 3 3-2  1:00.97
4 23 Nancy PICHIERRI ITT ITA 4 4-2  1:04.12
5 22 Lucrezia CASAGRANDE ITT ITA 5 5-1  1:04.84
6 34 Anna SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 6 6-2  1:05.41

Final Group 2
7 41 Gaia VIGLIANISI VFT ITA 1 1-3  1:06.13
8 27 Rebecca MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 2 2-3  1:06.4
9 32 Margherita POZZI BOR ITA 3 3-4  1:06.55
10 30 Ilenia BRADANINI BOR ITA 4 4-3  1:07.73
11 24 Mikias GRILLANDINI ITT ITA 5 5-4  1:13.78
12 39 Alberto CRAVANZOLA VFT ITA 6 6-4  1:11.5

Final Group 3
13 31 Chiara ANZI BOR ITA 1 1-5  1:13.89
14 40 Giorgio CRAVANZOLA VFT ITA 2 2-5  1:21.72
15 33 Desirè POZZI BOR ITA 3 3-5  1:23.74



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.34.22

Overall Classification JUN E M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 29 Elisa CONFORTOLA BOR ITA  81 5 1-3-1 59.80
2 28 Viola DE PIAZZA BOR ITA  76 5 2-1-2  1:00.25
3 25 Niccolò PERETTI ITT ITA  42 9 3-2-4  1:00.97
4 23 Nancy PICHIERRI ITT ITA  29 11 4-4-3  1:04.12
5 22 Lucrezia CASAGRANDE ITT ITA   5 26 5-5-16  1:04.84
6 34 Anna SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA   3 18 6-7-5  1:05.41
7 41 Gaia VIGLIANISI VFT ITA 20 7-6-7  1:06.13
8 27 Rebecca MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 22 8-8-6  1:06.4
9 32 Margherita POZZI BOR ITA 26 9-9-8  1:06.55
10 30 Ilenia BRADANINI BOR ITA 29 10-10-9  1:07.73
11 24 Mikias GRILLANDINI ITT ITA 32 11-11-10  1:13.78
12 39 Alberto CRAVANZOLA VFT ITA 36 12-13-11  1:11.5
13 31 Chiara ANZI BOR ITA 37 13-12-12  1:13.89
14 33 Desirè POZZI BOR ITA 42 15-14-13  1:23.74
15 40 Giorgio CRAVANZOLA VFT ITA 43 14-15-14  1:21.72



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.32.43

Final  333 meter  ESO  M/F

Race 12, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA13 Eleonora VARESE
ITT ITA8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO
ITT ITA2 Mattia ANEDDA
VFT ITA15 Matilda CONGEDI
ITT ITA4 Antimo BILANCIO
ITT ITA12 Rebecca SAVALLI

Final  444 meter  JUN F M/F

Race 15, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA49 Maurizio TUNNO
ITT ITA48 Francesco TUNNO
ITT ITA47 Alberto SALINO
ITT ITA43 Giorgia DI STASI
BOR ITA37 Elena CONFORTOLA
ITT ITA46 Sebastian CAPONE

Final  555 meter  JUN E M/F

Race 18, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

BOR ITA29 Elisa CONFORTOLA
BOR ITA28 Viola DE PIAZZA
ITT ITA25 Niccolò PERETTI
ITT ITA23 Nancy PICHIERRI
ITT ITA22 Lucrezia CASAGRANDE
BOR ITA34 Anna SPECHENHAUSER

Final  222 meter  ESO  M/F

Race 40, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA13 Eleonora VARESE
ITT ITA2 Mattia ANEDDA
PIN ITA21 Alex BIANCHI
ITT ITA5 Luca BONANNO

Final  222 meter  JUN F M/F

Race 44, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA49 Maurizio TUNNO
ITT ITA46 Sebastian CAPONE
ITT ITA48 Francesco TUNNO
ITT ITA44 Martina PERETTI



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.32.43

Final  333 meter  JUN E M/F

Race 48, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

BOR ITA28 Viola DE PIAZZA
ITT ITA25 Niccolò PERETTI
BOR ITA29 Elisa CONFORTOLA
ITT ITA23 Nancy PICHIERRI

Final  333 meter  ESO  M/F

Race 51, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA13 Eleonora VARESE
ITT ITA2 Mattia ANEDDA
PIN ITA21 Alex BIANCHI
VFT ITA15 Matilda CONGEDI
ITT ITA5 Luca BONANNO
ITT ITA8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO

Final  333 meter  JUN F M/F

Race 54, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA49 Maurizio TUNNO
ITT ITA47 Alberto SALINO
ITT ITA46 Sebastian CAPONE
ITT ITA48 Francesco TUNNO

Final  444 meter  JUN E M/F

Race 58, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

BOR ITA29 Elisa CONFORTOLA
BOR ITA28 Viola DE PIAZZA
ITT ITA23 Nancy PICHIERRI
ITT ITA25 Niccolò PERETTI



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.34.56

Distance Classification 222 meter ESO  M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 13 Eleonora VARESE ITT ITA 1 1-1-1 26.5
2 2 Mattia ANEDDA ITT ITA 2 2-1-1 27.65
3 21 Alex BIANCHI PIN ITA 3 3-2-2 28.28
4 5 Luca BONANNO ITT ITA 4 4-2-2 30.37

Final Group 2
5 8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO ITT ITA 1 1-4-1 25.99
6 15 Matilda CONGEDI VFT ITA 2 2-3-2 31.3
7 4 Antimo BILANCIO ITT ITA 3 3-4-1 37.77
8 12 Rebecca SAVALLI ITT ITA 4 4-3-2 34.42

Final Group 3
9 18 Alessandro PICCHIARELLI VFT ITA 1 1-3 35.15
10 19 Manuel ROLFO VFT ITA 2 2-3 38.99
11 10 Giulia LANZAVECCHIA ITT ITA 3 3-3 39.43
12 16 Roberto FERRARI VFT ITA 4 4-3 42.13

Final Group 4
13 11 Giulia MARINO ITT ITA 1 1-4 36.17
14 14 Michela MILANI PIN ITA 2 2-4 49.38



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.35.23

Distance Classification 333 meter ESO  M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 13 Eleonora VARESE ITT ITA 1 1 39.75
2 2 Mattia ANEDDA ITT ITA 2 2 42.86
3 21 Alex BIANCHI PIN ITA 3 3 44.59
4 15 Matilda CONGEDI VFT ITA 4 4 46.43
5 5 Luca BONANNO ITT ITA 5 5 46.78
6 8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO ITT ITA 6 6 50.3

Final Group 2
7 12 Rebecca SAVALLI ITT ITA 1 1 53.74
8 18 Alessandro PICCHIARELLI VFT ITA 2 2 59.91
9 4 Antimo BILANCIO ITT ITA 3 3  1:04.68
10 19 Manuel ROLFO VFT ITA 4 4  1:08.9
11 10 Giulia LANZAVECCHIA ITT ITA 5 5  1:13.21
12 16 Roberto FERRARI VFT ITA 6 6  1:14.70

Final Group 3
13 11 Giulia MARINO ITT ITA 1 1 54.47
14 14 Michela MILANI PIN ITA 2 2  1:18.40



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.35.10

Distance Classification 333 meter ESO  M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 13 Eleonora VARESE ITT ITA 1 1-1 36.81
2 8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO ITT ITA 2 2-1 37.44
3 2 Mattia ANEDDA ITT ITA 3 3-2 40.99
4 15 Matilda CONGEDI VFT ITA 4 4-2 44.86
5 4 Antimo BILANCIO ITT ITA 5 5-1 49.77
6 12 Rebecca SAVALLI ITT ITA 6 6-2 50.44

Final Group 2
7 21 Alex BIANCHI PIN ITA 1 1-3 49.3
8 5 Luca BONANNO ITT ITA 2 2-3 45.50
9 19 Manuel ROLFO VFT ITA 3 3-4 46.85
10 10 Giulia LANZAVECCHIA ITT ITA 4 4-3  1:04.80
11 18 Alessandro PICCHIARELLI VFT ITA 5 5-4 51.6
12 16 Roberto FERRARI VFT ITA 6 6-4  1:08.26

Final Group 3
13 11 Giulia MARINO ITT ITA 1 1-5  1:00.63
14 14 Michela MILANI PIN ITA 2 2-5 47.54



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.35.34

Overall Classification ESO  M/F
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 13 Eleonora VARESE ITT ITA 102 3 1-1-1 36.81
2 2 Mattia ANEDDA ITT ITA  55 7 3-2-2 40.99
3 21 Alex BIANCHI PIN ITA  26 13 7-3-3 49.3
4 8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO ITT ITA  24 13 2-5-6 37.44
5 15 Matilda CONGEDI VFT ITA  16 14 4-6-4 44.86
6 5 Luca BONANNO ITT ITA  13 17 8-4-5 45.50
7 4 Antimo BILANCIO ITT ITA   5 21 5-7-9 49.77
8 12 Rebecca SAVALLI ITT ITA   3 21 6-8-7 50.44
9 18 Alessandro PICCHIARELLI VFT ITA 28 11-9-8 51.6
10 19 Manuel ROLFO VFT ITA 29 9-10-10 46.85
11 10 Giulia LANZAVECCHIA ITT ITA 32 10-11-11  1:04.80
12 16 Roberto FERRARI VFT ITA 36 12-12-12  1:08.26
13 11 Giulia MARINO ITT ITA 39 13-13-13  1:00.63
14 14 Michela MILANI PIN ITA 42 14-14-14 47.54



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.34.36

Final  333 meter  ESO  M/F

Race 12, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA13 Eleonora VARESE
ITT ITA8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO
ITT ITA2 Mattia ANEDDA
VFT ITA15 Matilda CONGEDI
ITT ITA4 Antimo BILANCIO
ITT ITA12 Rebecca SAVALLI

Final  444 meter  JUN F M/F

Race 15, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA49 Maurizio TUNNO
ITT ITA48 Francesco TUNNO
ITT ITA47 Alberto SALINO
ITT ITA43 Giorgia DI STASI
BOR ITA37 Elena CONFORTOLA
ITT ITA46 Sebastian CAPONE

Final  555 meter  JUN E M/F

Race 18, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

BOR ITA29 Elisa CONFORTOLA
BOR ITA28 Viola DE PIAZZA
ITT ITA25 Niccolò PERETTI
ITT ITA23 Nancy PICHIERRI
ITT ITA22 Lucrezia CASAGRANDE
BOR ITA34 Anna SPECHENHAUSER

Final  222 meter  ESO  M/F

Race 40, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA13 Eleonora VARESE
ITT ITA2 Mattia ANEDDA
PIN ITA21 Alex BIANCHI
ITT ITA5 Luca BONANNO

Final  222 meter  JUN F M/F

Race 44, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA49 Maurizio TUNNO
ITT ITA46 Sebastian CAPONE
ITT ITA48 Francesco TUNNO
ITT ITA44 Martina PERETTI



Piemonte Cup Open

Pinerolo, Italia

09/12/2013

WinSport 5.0.2.11 /CB024E10/10/12/2012/9.34.36

Final  333 meter  JUN E M/F

Race 48, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

BOR ITA28 Viola DE PIAZZA
ITT ITA25 Niccolò PERETTI
BOR ITA29 Elisa CONFORTOLA
ITT ITA23 Nancy PICHIERRI

Final  333 meter  ESO  M/F

Race 51, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA13 Eleonora VARESE
ITT ITA2 Mattia ANEDDA
PIN ITA21 Alex BIANCHI
VFT ITA15 Matilda CONGEDI
ITT ITA5 Luca BONANNO
ITT ITA8 Wiiliam CUSIMANO

Final  333 meter  JUN F M/F

Race 54, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

ITT ITA49 Maurizio TUNNO
ITT ITA47 Alberto SALINO
ITT ITA46 Sebastian CAPONE
ITT ITA48 Francesco TUNNO

Final  444 meter  JUN E M/F

Race 58, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat

BOR ITA29 Elisa CONFORTOLA
BOR ITA28 Viola DE PIAZZA
ITT ITA23 Nancy PICHIERRI
ITT ITA25 Niccolò PERETTI




